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10th April, v /7.
No. 1852 - lm. Dawson & Sons, Litd.

Dear Sirs,
In reply to your letter of the 5th instant, with state-
ment enclosed, on the subject of the award made in this case,

1 beg to say that nearly the whole of the difference between

" the amount claimed and that awarded is made up of ifems

representing conseouential losses, which the Property Losses
Committee . in view of the terms of reference, had no option

but to disallow.  These are Book Debts, Less of Profits, Rent

and Expenses connected with opening of new premlses. The

Committee have dealt similarly with' all sucq items included in
claims submitted to them and they ecould not therefore, agree
to re-open this case for the purpose of discussing the admissi
bility of otherwise of same. Following ‘the practice of lnsw
ance Companies in the case of fire losses, the Committee also
disallcwed the items in respect of cash lost ‘and expenses of
preparing claim. The Post Office it is understood will not
press for payment in respect of the Government Telephone
fittings.

The remaining items in claim were very carefully in-
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investigated and the assessment made (on which the Award y

was besed) represents in the opinion of the Committee the

full valuation of the loss as at the date of the destruction

of the premises.

Yours faithfully,

Messrs, Bull & Bull,
3 Stone Buildings,
lincolns Inn,
London, ii.C.
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BULE & BULL,
SOLICITORS.
COMM/SSIONERS .
Partners

Sur William Bull.
Gilbert L West.
L B Castello.
Roland J I Bull.

And at
267 & 269, KING STREET,

HAMMERSMITH,W.

Telephone &Telegrams

HOLBORN 6548 (2 LINES)
HAMMERSMITH 21.

Dear Sir,

With

[& 30
% Shailbngs

{721/// 7. / 7272, W.C. 8

e s e

reference to the claim made by our clients, Messrs.

Wm. Dawson & Sons Ltd. to the Property Losses (Irdand) Committee
in respect of losses sustained by them during the late rebellion
we must emphatically and respectiully protest against the manner
in which the Committee have dealt with our clients' claim, and
we beg to ask for a rehearing.
The amount of our clients' claim as originally submitted
to the Committee was £13,984. 12, 1. It appears that as a
preliminary step the Committee deducted from this amount a sum
of £2,640 for rebuilding of the premises and demolition of the
ruins, thus reducing our clients' claim to £11,344. 12. 1.
We do not complain of the deduction, as our clients were Lessees,
and the claim for rebuilding &c. was settled with their Lessors.
With regard to the claim as thus reauced to £11,344. 12. 1
we must emphatically complain of the suggestion of the Committee
that it can be fairly or equitably met by the proposed payment to
our clients of £3,466. 12. 11. We have examined the claim very
carefully with the vouchers submitted by our clients, and we

cannot see that the claim as a whdole has been exaggerated.

Y TR
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We beg to send herewith for the further consideration of your
Committee a summarised statement in support of our clients'
claim, and we shall be obliged if you will have our letter and
this statement submitted to the Committee at an early date. In
;he statement we have deducted as you will observe, certain items
formerly charged, on the view we have advised our clients to take
of the terms of reference.

We are further instruct:d to respectfully request that the
Committee will be good enough to give if necessary a hearing for
this claim at which our clients may be represented by Couhsel
and given an opportunity of submitting evidence and calling
witnesses in support of their claim.

We are,cru_. s

Yours obediently,

The Secretary,
Property Losses (Ireland) Committee,
51, St. Stephens Green East,
Dublin.
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BULL. & BULL, j /M%}M//?%

SOLICITORS.

COMM/SSIONERS . )Z w/ /
Partners oy 272 72 /7’&/2 w.cC

Str Welltam Bull.
Gilbert L West

L.D. Castello QZ (/

Roland J 11 Bull. v .
And at ’()///(/ / )Z,

267 & 269,KING STREET,

HAMMERSMITH,W.

Telephone &Telegrams
> Howon?«“&giatz LINES) Sth Apr:l.l 1917

HAMMERSMITH 21.

) s W%

Quitted from our letter of todav.

With apologies,




STATEMENT in SUPPORT
of
CLAIM of MESSRS. DAWSON & SONS LIMITED

in respect of
LOSSES SUSTAINED BY THEM DURING THE LATE
REBELLION L R N ) L B . .. . 0 | M & - o o L B . 0

I. GOOLS DESTROYED

Amount claimed £4,118. 10. 8.

This amount is made up from the Balance Sheets
of our clients Dublin business sent herewith for
3lst. December 1915, 23rd. April 1916 and 30th
June 1916. These show with accuracy the stock as
at the various dates. All the balance sheets are
duly audited and the originals are in possession of
the Committee, The Accountant who audited the
books and balance sheets and one of the firm's
principals will attend to substantiate these
figures. Thesé prove the actual stock on hand at
the date of the Rebellion of £3, 551. 0. 8.

Under this heading the other 1tems included cost of
replacing stock at 5% increase £167. 10. O. . This
estimate of a 5% increase our clients find on re-
consideration, is considerably less than the differ-
ence betweeh‘tke cost of the goods destroyved and the
cost of replacing them. Scarcity of paper and the
general advance in the price of goods consequent
upon the state of war have caused the prices to
advance by more than 15% for book stock and 200%

for stationery. We presume that these facts are well

within the knowledge of the Committee.
1.



The item of £167. 10, O as the cost of
of carriage 1s one we trust will be acknowledged.

In our cgients' claim as originally sent to
the Committee there was comprised an iiem of £250,
a8 calculated additional profit on a special
purchase of goods éarly in 1916. We have advised
our clients to sbandon the élaim under this head,
as the loss of such profit may be properly regard-
ed as consequential,

We trust there will be no dispute in reference
to the remaining items, viz.,
For TetUPDE oo cos oce  sois vss, see 148 D0,5.0,
Customers® VOlumBa ... sesessvsas Be:10, 0.
CREBB swiiam wax Ewwrsen aus nasis Ji8s 70670
Calll «is a0 SN s devad revnr ve - raly O e
Leaving out of the account the item 6¥c£250 ihe

¢bdah elalm under this head amounts 0. Side’ & o' £5,868., 10. 8.,

II. FITTINGS AND FIXTURES.

The amount claimed under this head is
£318., 3. 0, and there are six items comprised in
above all of which can be vouched. If the
Committee entertain any doubt in regard to any of
those items our ckients are quite prepared to
produce all vouchers and information in their poss-
essilon and the Managing Director of our clients
firm is willing to appear before the Committee
and give evidence in detail on the items above ref-

erred to LN L L LA L LN o e 0 L L LR £618. 3. O.

III. BOOK DEBTS

Our clients.claim under this head is for a sum of £5,R04. 16, 0.
On this head it is quite clear that such debts as

arise between wholesale stationers and newsagents

and local vendors of newspapers in Ireland cannot



N.B.

be recovered if the claims are unvouched and incap-

able of proof by production of the usual evidence
tte 1n Courts. Oeﬂhplients are deprived of
all is evidence b the destruction of%boéks and

the consequent irrecoverability of book: debts in

Ireland since the Rebellion. To our clients the

result id direct and in no sense conseqguential,

Our clients have evidence to show the amount of

debts owing to them from balance sheets and general

accounts and comparison of returns etec., but no

evidence of the individual amounts owing by their

very numerous customers all ovef Ireland whose debts

emount to very small individual sums although in the

aggregate those sums amount to the total claimed.

As %e the records of all such debts were destroyed

clawm andprove and

it is impossible for them to/recover those debts.

Accordingly we ask for recognition of our clients'

claim under this head, agreeing gs we frankly do,

to the Committee's right to full inspection of all

vouchers and statements in our clients' possession.
As an example of what our clients mean - we
may mention that during the last twelve months
a collector has been going round the whole of
Ireland in a motor car and out of the £5,264.16. 5.
owing he has only succeeded in getting admittamces
of debt(not payments) to the extent of

£474, 4, 6%& B. :

IV. GROSS PROFITS

Qur clients have claimed under this head the sum of £462. 0.
We have advised our clients to abandon this claim,

and they agree to forego this loss although we are

convinced from the evidance available to the Commitdee

as it is to ourselves that the sum mentioned is less

rather than in excess of the loss our clients have

O.



sustained. But recognising the limitation in the
reference from His Excellency the Lord Lieutenant
téd the Committe we do not press the claim under this

head,

V. HOUSE IN MIDDLE ABBEY STREET.

Owing to the demolition of our clients premises they
were obliged to rent other premises to carry on their
business and for a period of seventeen months they
had to pay double rent, namely £140 per annum to their
former Lessor and £180 per annum in respect of their
present premises.

The direct loss under this head is therefore 22656,

VI. EXPENSES INCURREL IN RE=-
BUSINESS ... oo « oo

Expenses incurred in re-opening new premises our clédents
state at L L .o L L L L B £641.

Details of this sum have been supplied.

VII, LEGAL EXPENSES.,

0.

2.

0.

O.

Legal Expenses. " e o o0 L W LR L) o e £50o o. Oc



PROPERTY LOSSES (IRELAND)
' COMMITTEE.

re WILLIAM DAWSON & SONS LTD.

Draft.

SUMMARISED STATEMENT

in support of claim

BULL & BULL
3 Stone Buildings,
Lincolns Inn. W.C.
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Mclesworth Place .
> Mioleswortn Stredt , /8 5 2

DUBLIN.

14th October, 1916.

Secretary,
Property Losses ,(Ireland) Committee, o’MJ-lew o.%m/l
51, St. Stephens Green, East W 7,07/5
DUBLIN.
iy
DR V:Ll"wﬂ'\ ,%/%/J
e

Dear Sir, B 7/,¢7/é

In respect to our claim for Compensation put in by us
on the 1lth August, we would ask you to be good enough to kindly
garnction an immediate instalment of 50% of our claim, as the
logses that we have incurred have been very severe, and many
months have now pagsed gince the Revolt took place. We would
be grateful to the Committee for the favour of early action in
this matter.

Yourg faithfully,

WM . DAWSON & SCNS LTD.

Directoar.
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| Assessors Report.
Claim No. 1852  Name of Claimant Wm, Dawson & Sons Ltd,, Wholesale Newsagents
Situation of Property i 9T, Middle Abbeyﬁtree_t ................. Dublin, .
‘ ", : | Commissioners | Assessors | Loss Payable| OE:eiessgf I};‘OSS
L : 7 : | ; | A ! and above
Deseription § Claim j lzisfuézr;;e ‘ Va,hé%tlon E Vaz)lfu ?‘gi?n | 67 (l))?sm | amount payable
i ‘ Buildings | Damage | Insurance under the -
e 1! i ' | e | | Pohcles
Stock & Utensils. .F 4103~ 0-8 & 750 ! ’ 8196—6—11 £ 750 £2446-o-ll
Customers Goods, |  5=10- o Nil l % | '81020/% M1 } 5-10-0
Cash, | /20~0-0| “ w11 | B TSR (O Fi1
Fixtures & Fittings| 306-13-0 £ 210 | 263-13-0 £ 210 | 53=13-0
Book Debts. |5264-16-5  Nil | B IO RO R
Loss of Profits, | 462- O-d Nil j | Nil | Nil ‘ Nil
Building. 12640~ 0-0 - -£1000 See Memo at foot.
Rent, | 810- 0-0  wix | ['140- 0-0¢ Wil | Nil
i { 3 i '. |
Fixtures,Fittings }| 134- 0.7 Wil | oy 10 wed © | Nil
at new premises, , , ; ; | |
‘ 1 r :
‘ | | |
Solicitors charges) ' g ; i ;
for Lease of new Y  13-19-8 Rid: | ? Bl Tl Wil
premises, t I } | | '
3 ! ] ! | |
Reguisitgs for n B ¢T .| BN ; ;
i B gr) 55-13-1 Wil Nil | w1 | Nil
C 1 ‘ |
i A } M- 8.1 A Nil | Wil Nil
vremises, E , ? : ?
Rails,Cabs &o. | 41-18-9  Nil | B e SR Nil
| Extre lgbour & ec?iﬁ | d‘ | D | % ;
penge reopenlnb %5 8l- 4- \ Hiy: | 4 ¥i1 | Wil ; Nil
premises, 1 | 5 ,
TLegal expenses in t ? 5 * {
connection with 30~ 0-0 Nil | | e R R b 1 ; Nil
claim, ‘ i ‘; | 1 ,
Corporation Blectri S ‘z 05 | | w0
Sotyore FZ 7 01 Wil | (s S | 2 740 - 0
Government Telephomi. 4-10-0 Wil | 4-10- dy W W11 | 4-10- 0.
| | Pt |
i | | ! | {
e ! l 4 |
! '; 2l o
( ! !
Torats, ,g 13984 2-1} £1960 ﬂssle-lg-ﬂ: 980 i£2516-19 11
e = s _Lt u < s = l_ —~ -z/;;.j. FIg= ;L.‘, gl ‘ — -
; oy - R A
AR RS G G ‘L'{/m,

Interests in the buildings. =~ Bewley Sons & Co. of 18/20 Henry Strset, whe are
the Landlords have made a claim upon the Committee
for this property.

L A ..
n V|
b 3 Fio ok
: '7" ) —'jiw‘ s o AR A
Award of Committee: Contents * . Aw £ 4. M D15
v : ‘/“f ,,‘/
5™ ~ Buildings 4/ ) / /




.~ " Property Losses (Ireland) Committee, 1916.

51 ST. STEPHEN'S GREEN, EAST, DUBLIN.

Claim for Damages caused during the Disturbances on the
24th April, 1916, and following days.

e il

L ‘é% é/ﬁettdngo&'wc/ot 0L YO leogn A evdon %ofovwo%l. Row—sosiding ;
Cate-0f 9y dlicolle Hbbey iflrces Subtlin, ‘Uow Aotng Guaineso — :
at D %6 uééo%tvg}‘c/‘& Cocce Dubler in the O o Oeblen £

dowe date betocar, )/ H e ud 06
do hereby solemnly and sincerely declare that on,esabeus the....< Y day of (Yfeet J{f’ﬁ&" /916
1916, damage was done to the undermentioned Property, namely :—* Mremises o * State
sitnation of
property

(/'7 J/‘M& ag(leg/ C‘L/,ltee/,catd "/&g .%’t‘f/‘ﬂ'fy ;m‘“ CO‘G’LW damaged,

and such damage was occasioned to the best of MY belief by** %Md m&&Vaxgw Hiske kbnse
Ofecakons cluxing Hhe tecend L66eellon " Pvbict, inwotved tae Fotol — e
desleuction of fhe Joud fixoherly, tnc€uding ael bgofto, Cedgery and fuafiocs

And “I;Ofurther declare that the Property and Articles specified on the other side were
so destroyed or damaged; that the Cost Price of same was as shown in each casewﬁa@ﬁwotﬁ&

that at the time of the destruction or damage they were respectively of the Values

specified under the head “ Value of Property at time of Destruction or Damage”;
and that, in consequence of such destruction or damage, claim is hereby made for the

sums specified under the head “ Amount Claimed”; that the Claim is made by n:

t Insert

) . ’ **Owner,”
ast Qeoner .co witada, Qe otd ; and that no person is interested in [lesee

‘‘ Mortgagee,"”

¥ g as the case
sai ¢ . wodthiw Maieavd may be.
the said property excepti .. Ct@. <Yy
i Insert
‘“myself,” or
‘“ ourselves,””
and the names
of Mortgagors,
Mortgagees,
and that it is not insured by ™° th t as foll 1 Lessos, or
a u Y - or any other pelson,§ excep as 10l10ws, name :, g ioithiwners

x (if any).
§ Strike out

I” émumaciaé Uniow %“tm Company, Policy No J@42304 Amount £ l3eo Eé]’:"i:;‘:i‘gi:’h
‘ HNearks .gf Uk : 0 A

B i e e N " . 1 —
T TN s o8 0 B 1 ST
{ ey PR

e %

-

A g

not insured,

\;ﬁ/ w % M A % DR § IR
1 A And “Ibmake this solemn Declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true, and by
|

. virtue of the provisions of the Statutory Declarations Act, 1835.
it

. X .@0&}51/ <O oLt ,Z,/é;wow Made and subsecribed the / / % 4day of

dlooote Boweoyrbo. St ST 2 o
19 by v ! JM | . | Cit}: ......
Qubtin for feve Clocun v / - ap i Count,y,
: ‘ ' before me, a Justice of the Peace for the said
City ) 4
| Lo Y PRI County. M J
iﬁ : Signature “"‘7 5
j ! of _Clgimant% ---------------- /
it s
%i Note—This Claim is to be furnished in duplicate,and should be accompanied by the Policies of Fire Insurance
{_ and the last receipt, in _each case, or certified copies of same. ~ When completed 1t is to be forwarded to the

Secrctary of the Committee, 51 St. Steph n’s Green, Hast, Dublin.




PARTICULARS OF THE CLAIM.

(TO BE GIVEN IN DETAIL)

Value of Property at
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY DESTROYED b e o Value of Salvage. | Amount Claimea

Cost Price.
OR DAMAGED.
£ IR & £ s d. £ 8 ,d. £ s 1 d.
i

I %deu ealeoyed | , A8 10 8
7T, Sixtures and Jitflugs leo- & ;
v[tw ' 3/8 3 | -

ar. ‘Boots -cdebts 5264166
1. Loso .gp G voss Preotits e b
| 2 cﬁerﬂt;iedéug Sreenvives : 5450 - | <
178 Cczc/wma “tnceceied Ao 1
_te-Cfreniing bregincas ‘ AR

Yir. fe«;ue Lac/renaes

W \ . i
Qﬂmtdo(m(ow R T
|

Z?}t “defcdbo dee Hcdewmend cadfectuedd

Carried forward,
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P THE CLATM

y Description of property destroyed Cos Value of Amount ﬁL"ta
o 3! ' property : Ay
s .or damaged. »  price. | at time ot claimed |

: destrue Vg

= or i

‘ -
NeB. |45 2ll books,ledgers,and papers (;}Len 1ther id the éa&ei were dqstrotfl

ed the only possible means of calculeting | the |[loss| is| to|deduce it £

from the balance sheets of neoemb:[ 318t. 19j, April 23rd. 1916,

June 30th. 1916, Supplemented by egtimates which are believed| to| be o
accurate. ll i e
- T GOODS 1
P
STOCK | - Balance Sheet April 23rd. )

1916 shows stock to be £3351.0.7§3%L 0| 8 33510 8 3351 O 8
The goods would cost at |

t
§

]
1

least 5% more to replace 8
now as purchasing prices
have all risen. : - 167 10 ©
In the above calculation
the cost of carriage 5% . . r

hes been omitted viz 3- 167.10.0/167 10 | 0 | 167 100 | 167 10 ©

S0 Sl i A

As it was foreseen that
the purchase prices of
books would go up special

purchases were made be-

!
{
1
2
fore the rise in purchase
prices dnring.l'eby, and ‘ el
K}“\hroh 1916 ‘smounting to , | .

£1000. |

The goods bought with this |

i ( specigl sum of £1000 would

have given 25% profit had
they not been destroyed.
As this was a very special
investment of capital w ; } &
otherwise would have bee j it

used for other purposes
_|we should be allowed 2
p:oﬁt which we have lost
viz :-

Z '. | ' . . ‘;
| 250,0 ob' :

!
{
4

_i




'N,)

T

Description of property destroyed
or damaged. .

oAty 7 4 g £ SNt b et L

CUSTO!

The average of.returns
from customers of news-
papers is £62 weekly.

During the two weeks be=- ’
fore the Rebellion £124

was received and not cre-
dited to customers,this .

was destroyed in the fir
and we have had to give

credit to Customers now

but have not ourselves
got credit from Publish-

ers

Ditto, Book return - £85, 0. O

Y
&
i

VGLUMES had been handed

CASES

CASH

over to us for binding
and were destroyed,these

we have had to make good

to thep. ;

Praveller's sample case

and stock 13, 0. O

= —

3 leather sample cases

for travellers. B¢ 5¢ .0

1l leather attache case., 1520

£18, 0. 0

!

Destroyed in safe and

i
H
i
5
4
g

ézlo. 0. 0

in cash box at least

18

10

1240

10/ 0

18

10

10

de

ol 124

18

10
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Description of property destroyed Cost Value of ount
. or damaged. . pzrich E:Ot me of c:t\‘: B
il O o 2o
-* 35 M FIXTURES end FITTINGS
T | |April 23rd,1916 BalanoJ r
Sheet_shows jf!paoa.ls.‘o
This amount has been 2ok
w_:itten down for bal- g .
ance sheet purposes at
lesst | 50, 0.0 258/16 O | 258 16 0258 16 | ©
ELECTRIC LIGHT installation had .
' been put in just beforé
the rebellion. 10, 0, 0| 10/ 0/ 0 | 20/ ©| O 10|00
RENOVATION |of premises had just
been effected before
rebellion as Landlord v :
had installed a new \
front to the building
end this installation x
rendered renovation
necessary. . 16, 0,0 18/ 0/ 0| 18/0| O 18 0 0
TABLE |- not included in g |
: balance sheets. . 2% 0.0 2 0 O 2o o 2 0 0
RONED MACHINE not in balance ‘
sheets. | arar.o|ar a7 o | a7 © 1717 0
| _
APPARATUS DESTROYED -
Telephone ,, 4,10, O |-
: Electric Meter f 1.10, 0
: Other services | 5.00.0]
| - n ' £11.0. 0| 11|10 0| 1110 0o 1110 6
| [/M 2518 3 .o‘ 4
.
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Description of property destroyed

or damaged,

BOOK DEBTS

B

o

April 2

rd,1916 Balance Sheet

We have written to all

known Customers frequ-
ently since the rebell-
ion and our special

Traveller by Motor hasg ;

vigited hundreds of

Customers but only the

.

above amount has been

e B

admitted, although we
have been making our

best endeavours for thb

past 3} months, our ’
Ledgers were in a aafe§
but were burnt to cindé- y
ers and so we have loafi
8ll evidence by which ’
wWe can prove our claix% .
in Court and have alsor
lost the addresses of?‘g
very many customers. p
We deal with a very
large number of custoqf-
ers and it is imposa-g
ible to remember what

transactions they hav

v:cﬁ:‘.‘-t\.',-ﬂwﬂu:ﬁ. e

shows :- gdmitted 300215, 7
unadmi tted 264,16, 4—* :

%854 16

Amount
olti:Id




IV,

April 22

B it
P e B

rde 1916 Balance Sheet

T L

or damaged.

s

Description of property destroyed

had with us or even to
remember their addresses
in many instances. In
our opinion this sum is

irrecoverable.

shows gross profit of
£1884 in 114 days from

Jenuary 1l.to April 23,
1916.

For 2 weeks after the
Rebellion we did practi-
cally no business and
after that we took a
further 4 weeks before
we recovered our normal
sales. Taking 6 weeks
as the period of dislo-
cation of business we
can obtain the total
loss by celculating that
there were no gross pro-
fits for 28 days i.e.

4 weeks, This is a fair

average to take to cover

g

L0SS OF GROSS PROFITS.

-

the entire period of dis -
location - £462.0, 0

W | g
Cost Val £ Amount
Ying o aal
price of der c]nipd.‘
struction
or gee
462 (0| ©




Description of property destroyed

or damaged

R e | DESHERSENVE S e B

L0 b s A o R 3 25 A0

REBUILDING

House in 1MlMiddle Abbey Street

Bewley of which 5 years have elap

were bound to insure against fire
in the joint names of ourselves &
our Lessors hewley & Col.Ltd. &9
Upper Sackville Street Dublin in
the sum of £1300 and expend that

held on 50 years tenancy from llea]rs

-lnder the covenant in our Lease we

suman e L O A KON
Ay Ay A e S R BT S ik e e by R A

ed

sum and no more when received fro

the Insurance Co, in rebuilding

mises with the Commercial Union
Insurance Co. The Insurance Co.

have repudiated any liability on

a clause exempting them from lieb-
ility for fire caused by riot or

civil commotion. We may consequent

than the £1300 in rebuilding the

premises under our covenant to re-

up in repair and therefore claim
for rebuilding, £23600. 0. 04
NOTE : - Bewley and Co.Ltd.have

for £1300 sbove mentioned.We under

claim for rebuilding the premises,

premises, We did so insure the pre-

foot of the Policy as it contained

1y be legally liable to expend more

pair the premises and deliver thenH

got from us the Policy of Inanranqp

stand that they have also put in a

If that is so we would respectfully

-

&600| 0 ©

e

—y——

e




DEMOLITI

ON

Description of property destroyed

or damaged,

e At L e

Valu

pro

st
or

£

Y aal
e cl

time of a

ction

request that the committee would
earmark the sums which they award

to ourselves and Messrs Bewley and}

Payment of rent at £140 s year
while the rebuilding is taking
place say 2 years. £280. 0. 0.
Difference in rent payable for 97
Middle Abbey Street & our present
temporary premises during 2 years
while the rebuilding is taking

place at £40 a year. £80. 0, O,
temporary premises on a 4} years

Lease as no other alternative was

were made. Supposing it tekes two

Faars to rebuild the old premises

pe are still liable for the rent

of the temporary premises at £180
& year for the period of two and a
half years,

After the destruction of houses in|

the destroyed houses have been re=-

built sll rents will fall snd we

may have difficulty in subletting
the temporary premises.

of ruins of old premises. The cost
is unknown, Provisionsel estimate-

is 240, 0. 04

Ve

Uk

Co.ktd. for rebuilding the premises

We have been compelled to take ove&:

possible although strenuous efforts

the revolt el11 rents. rose but vhenrl ’

&80

80

450




Description of property destroyed|

# ; + _ or- damaged.
2R EXPENSES INCURRED IN RE -ﬂ.om.x';u i
BUSINESS . add

. |FITTINGS & xJ‘InUREB at new premises £392.164 1 . ‘ 4

Deduct amount allowed
‘under Head II.for old
fittings and firturas. £258,16. O
I;uu. 0.:'][ . 1340 7

SOLICITORS CHARGES (Stephen Gordon

& Sons) for Lease of neJ-

premises. ciceds bi aairsdiedl ok olricl %829 6

REQUISITES  for office,new ledgers,

Order books etce 67 Sl , 5513 1

- |(PRINTING Circulars,postage on

letters and circulars,
telegrams to Publishers | el
and Agents,advertise-

ments re new premises [  Leyergs ¢ 14 6/ 1

|
|
e
T |
mmnq&f Cabs, cartage and lotor . : |
\expenaes incurred in 002*1-

ection with transfer.oi A
business to new pr,emi_aﬂ
informing customers of |
change of addmaa,obtaiﬁf._ b Lo , | ; s
l ing business,which had » |

| come to a standstill and

getting customers to ad-

mit outstanding balance
of book debts

P ——



Description of property destroyed
or damaged

e e s

'EXTRA LABOUR and expenses in conn-~

ection with re-opening
from period of rebelliuﬂ
to dates

VII. LEGAL EXPENSES.

In connection with this
claim e b £30. 0. 0

rand Total

&




e bl L i

; I Molesworth Street,‘

R B,

5, Molesworth Place,

DUBLIN .

25th August, 1916.

4%
To the Secretary, : 1% -9
Property Losses (Ireland) Committee, 85
- 51, St. Stephen'd Green, East,
DUBLIN.
Dear Sir,

We would ask you to be go good as to refer to our letter
of August 1lth, with which we put in our claim for damaged caused
during the disturbances. In that letter, we asked the Committee
to very kindly sanction to us an immediate instalment of 50% of
our claim, having regard to tne'£§E¥"€E§%“2ﬁ2”333§ that we have
incurred has been extremely severe. We would be much obliged to
you if you would kindly draw the attention of the Committee to
the great urgency of this matter. We sustained loss in the end
of April, and four months have now elapsed since that date.

We should be grateful if the Committee could see their way to
passing an order for payment of the immediate instalment at an
early date.
Believe us,
| Yours faithfully,
WM . DAWSON & SONS LTD.



WM. DAWSON & SONS, LTD.

WHOLESALE BOOKSELLERS, NEWSAGENTS & STATIONERS,
5 & 6, MOLESWORTH PLACE,
MOLESWORTH STREET,

DUBLIN. 74_1’7 10 1a1d

Dear Sirs),

In submitting this application for compensation,
we would most carnestly ask the Committec to be so graclous
as to grant to us an immediate instalment of 50% of our
claim as the loss that we have incurred has Dbeen extremely
severe. . We have been wmable to put in our Claim at an
earlier date as all our ledgers, books of account, and
papers were destroyed. To obtain an accurate estimate of
our loss it has been neccessary to employ the services of a
very efficient Chartered Accountant . His careful sorut;ny
of the case has occupied time and his report has in consequence
only just been recelved. It is difficult to over—ecstimate
the extreme gravity of our position, resulting from the
complete destruction of all our Stock and fittings and of
every ledger, book of account and paper that could prove
our olaims as to outstanding debts against customers in
Court, and we look, therefore, to the Committee to help us
in this time of financial strain, which 1s so difficult

+0 bear over and above all other War troubles and anxleties.

Yours faithfully,

&= JSAerra
Svech



2

Elale 35T A ,‘? L:V"\
L o -
<eNNEDY, & s
Pﬁ‘i‘:LlClTOR:fGG/S ' :
lCommissioners forOaths. a;/bj% 5)3, @Wﬂ g Q%é <
Raotary Public, « To
TELEPHONE 123]. : W (7 ¥
: A 2, 10th Augt. /9 16
Dear gir,

Wm. Dawson & Sons Ltd.

Herewith we enclose you form of Claim(in duplicate) for
compensation for loss in connection with the recent Irish Rebeliion

on behalf of our clients lMessrs. Wm. Dawson & Sons Ltd.

Faithfully yours,

Lk

P.S. The receipt for the last premium on enclosed Fire
Policy was destroyed mnd we have written for duplicate receipt which

ill follows.
e Secretary,

Property Losses Committee,
51 St. Stephen's Green.

J



» TELEPHONE :— (O@WW{? %ﬁﬁ{y %mmu'/f%,

3601.—(Branch 21).

.@udé/h %oo/wmm, Coiroe Solitai na
h-aibléire,
bdr04s baile

@/f,/z"wo and Shomwroomso— 4ata cuac,

Cnoc Coficaige,

%wé L%/{ : AT cuat.

g el Tl e Sadba
OBELIENTIA-CIVIUM URBIS: FELICITAS /.

Secretary and
Commercial Manager.

vear Sir,
I beg to inform you that under the Lgree—

-ment between the Comporation and their clecfrieity
consumers, the congumer is responsible for the replacing
of the meturs, sexvices, or other apyaratus demagod on
his premises. Vhen sending in your oleim o the

Y "Governacht, therefore, for d&m@ge wone o your premises
during the receat insurrection, 1% will be negeesary for
vou to ineclude, as set out below, the amount which the
Corporetion are entitlea to rscover from Jou under-their
agreement with you.

: Tours faithfully,
f.D J. ALLAN.

i B secretary.

Dofei 18,

T ———

lie

ieters destroyed,- £ 1:210: 0
Services and other epparstus ; ey
destroyed.- e E: 1o A

r -

S —




i ' ' S ..
185

- % : |
f\ : AZSC 63 Dawson Street,
! L3 ) 31st lay 1916.
1 (’ !?0A
///, To O
The Right Hon. the Ch A
y for Ireland, %%%\é? // .
Dublin Castle. 4
— Sir,
_[: el .
: Please take notice that some time between the 24th
/ Aioo¢¢¢¢' : 5
Zr]fﬂzz April and 2nd lMay 1916, on the premises 97 liiddle Abbey
£ il
/%i?(i: Street,;Dublin, the stock-in-trade, Fixtures, Fittings,
- Books of account, &c. &c. and the said premises, were
2-6- 6
wantonly and malieiously destroyed by fire; that the said '
/ )

(wgﬁv premises, Stock-in-trade, Fixtures, Fittings, Books of
Cj:pb’vgjdﬁif account, &c. &c. were the property of our clients liessrs.

& Wm. Dawson & Sons Ltd, who have- thereby sustained loss to
:;:“222322.3?!512,000, and that as a matter of precaution
an Information to this effeét has already been sworn by our
clients and an application for compensation lodged with the
Clerk of the Peace, Court House, Green Street, Dublin, for °
hearing before the Right Hon. the Recorder of Dublin, on
the 9th day of June next.

The injuries caused were undoubtedly the outcome of
the recent rebesllion in Dublin and in consequence ths
Insurance Companies do not admit any liability.

We should bz glad to know definitely whethsr the
Applicants will be compensated by the Government on
satisfactory proof -

(a) that the damage was caused by the Rebellion,
(b) the amount of the damagei
as if so they will of course withdraw their claim for
malicious injury?

Your obedient Servants,

p—



TeLearaMs ; ' NONNAC FLEET, LONDON." TeLepHONE No.: HOLEBORN 426 (2 Lines.)

’ | CANNON HOUSE, l % 5%

REAM’'S BUILDINGS,

Wm.D

To the Right Honoursahle,
Chief Secretary for Ir
36, 0ld Queen Street
London, S.W. ;

and ,

J ’
’/VJJ We have incurred serious loss in the destruction of our

'ﬂ/.
p
.\Y/,

JN Branch in Dublin at the hands of the rebels. We find that
ﬂyﬂf/our gtocks have been destroved by fire, and the buildings
gutted; they also bear marks of shell fire. We would be

{\gobliged if you would kindly inform us whether claims for

ach Corporation. Our building is situated at 97, Middle Abbey

/{ _ compensation are to be pregented to you or to the Dublin
A0 i“ 1 b

Street, Dublin, which is very near the General Pogt Office,
and we understand was for some time in the position of the
rebelg.
We are,
Your obedient servant,

WM. DAWSON & SONS LTID.

e W
M

Director.










